The OKX-T/3-W5 series are miniature SIP non-
isolated Point-of-Load (PoL) DC/DC power convert-
ers for embedded applications. The module is fully
compatible with Distributed-power Open Standards
Alliance industry-standard specifi cations.
Applications include powering CPU’s, datacom/
telecom systems, programmable logic and mixed
voltage systems. The wide input range is 2.4 to 5.5

ddeluca
Discontinued
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency
Dimensions
in inches (mm)
VOUT
(Volts) ➀
IOUT
(Amps,
max) ➀
Power
(Watts)
R/N
(mVp-p)
Max.
Regulation (Max.)
Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin,
no load
(mA)
Iin,
full load
(Amps)Line Load Min. Typ.
OKX-T/3-W5-C .7525-3.6 3 9.9 40 ±0.2% ±0.5% 5 2.4-5.5 40 2.095 92.5% 94.5%
0.40x0.90x0.282
(10.16x 22.86x 7.163)
Maximum Rated Output
Current in Amps
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
W5 Models = 0.7525-3.63V
Input Voltage Range
W5 = 2.4-5.5V
On/Off Logic
P = Positive Logic
N = Negative Logic
- / W5-T 3
        Non-isolated PoL
SIP Mount
XOK C-
RoHS Hazardous Substance Compliance
 C  = RoHS (does not claim EU
     RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)
N
Note: Some model number combinations
may not be available. See Ordering Guide
above. Contact Murata Power Solutions for
availability.
➀ All specifications are typical at nominal line voltage, Vout=nominal (3.3V for W5 models) and full load, +25°C.
  Ripple and Noise (R/N) is shown at Vout=1V. See specs for details.
  The input voltage range must be 0.5V greater than the output voltage.
OKX T/3-W5 Series
Adjustable 3-Amp SIP Non-Isolated DC/DC Converters
MDC_OKX_T/3-W5 Series.A03 Page 2 of 15